
     
 

 

NOTICE 
 

Saturday, August 22, 2015 to Friday, October 16, 2015 
 

Community Meetings 
Scottsdale, AZ   

 
 
The City Council has been invited to attend various community meetings.  An itemized 
list of the dates, times, and locations of the meetings is attached. 
 
Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information.  The 
meetings are not considered City Council meetings, however, even if the members 
attending constitute a quorum. 
 
No legal action will be taken by the City Council at any of these meetings. 
 
 
 



 
Upcoming City and Community Events and Meetings   
 
In addition to posted City Council meetings, the City Council has been invited to attend various City and 
community meetings.  This notice contains an itemized list of the dates, times and locations of the 
meetings.  Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information.  While a 
quorum of the City Council may be in attendance at this event, the members of the City Council will not 
engage in any deliberations, decisions or other legal action of the public body. 
 

Date Meeting Time and Location 

Mon, Aug. 24 Audit Committee Meeting 4:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Conference Rm. 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Tue, Aug. 25 Police Department Promotions and Awards 
Ceremony 

9:00 a.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Aug. 26 Planning Commission Study Session and 
Meeting 

CANCELLED 

 Neighborhood Advisory Commission Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
Community Design Studio 
7506 E. Indian School Rd. 

Thu, Aug. 27 Scottsdale Area Chamber of Commerce’s 
Partner Council Luncheon 

11:30 a.m. 
The McCormick Scottsdale 
7401 N. Scottsdale Rd. 

Mon, Aug. 31 City Council Work Study Session and Meeting 4:00 p.m. Work Study 
5:00 p.m. Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Sep. 3 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Public Open House:  Transportation Master 
Plan:  General Discussion 

6:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Police Citizens Academy Welcome & Opening 
Night 

6:30 p.m. 
Witzeman Public Safety Bldg. 
8401 E. Indian School Rd. 

Mon, Sep. 7 Labor Day Holiday Most City offices closed.  Regular 
refuse and recycling collection 
schedule. 

Tue, Sep. 8 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 



Date Meeting Time and Location 

Wed, Sep. 9 Police Crisis Intervention Services 40th 
Anniversary Celebration 

9:00 a.m. 
Granite Reef Senior Center 
1700 N. Granite Reef Rd. 

 Planning Commission Study Session and 
Meeting 

CANCELLED 

 Neighborhood Watch Captains Appreciation 
Dinner 

5:15 p.m. 
Community Design Studio 
7506 E. Indian School Rd. 

Thu, Sep. 10 Scottsdale Public Library 60th Anniversary 
Celebration 

7:30 a.m. 
Civic Center Library 
3839 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Public Open House:  Major General Plan 
Amendment 1-GP-2015 

5:00 p.m. 
Copper Ridge School 
10101 E. Thompson Peak Pkwy. 

Sat, Sep. 12 Arizona Forward Environmental Excellence 
Awards Gala 

5:00 p.m. 
Chateau Luxe 
1175 E. Lone Cactus Dr., Phoenix

Thu, Sep. 16 Planning Commission Study Session and 
Meeting 

4:30 p.m. Study Session 
5:00 p.m. Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Sep. 17 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Constitution Day Reception 6:00 p.m. 
Mustang Library 
10101 N. 90th St. 

 Public Open House:  Transportation Master 
Plan:  Streets Element 

6:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Fri, Sep. 18 Scottsdale Convention and Visitors Bureau’s 
Annual Meeting and Breakfast 

7:30 a.m. 
JW Marriott Camelback Inn 
5402 E. Lincoln 

Sun, Sep. 20 Scottsdale Firefighters’ Charities’ Annual Behind 
the Flames Dinner 

5:00 p.m. 
Dominick’s Steakhouse 
15169 N. Scottsdale Rd. 

Mon, Sep. 21 City Council Special Meeting and Regular 
Meeting 

4:00 p.m. Special Meeting 
5:00 p.m. Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Mon, Sep. 28 Scottsdale Area Association of Realtors’ 
Community Forum and Workshop 

11:00 a.m. 
Scottsdale Area Association of 
Realtors 
8600 E. Anderson Dr. Ste. 200 



Date Meeting Time and Location 

Wed, Sep. 30 Scottsdale Fire Department Citizen’s Fire 
Academy Opening Night 

4:30 p.m. 
Witzeman Public Safety Bldg. 
8401 E. Indian School Rd. 

Thu, Oct. 1 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Fri, Oct. 2 Connecting Seniors to Services Event 9:00 a.m. 
Granite Reef Senior Center 
1700 N. Granite Reef Rd. 

Tue, Oct. 6 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Oct. 7 Planning Commission Remote Site Hearing 5:00 p.m. 
Copper Ridge School 
10101 E. Thompson Peak Pkwy. 

Thu, Oct. 8 Mayor and Council Breakfast:  Economic 
Development 

7:30 a.m. 
Signature Flight Support 
15290 N. 78th Wy. 

Sat, Oct. 10 Electronics Recycling Day 7:30 a.m. 
North Corp Yard 
9191 E. San Salvador 

Sat, Oct. 10 thru 
Sun, Oct. 11 

Railroad Park Railfair 10:00 a.m. 
McCormick-Stillman Railroad Park
7301 E. Indian Bend Rd. 

Tue, Oct. 13 City Council Study Session  4:00 p.m.  
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Oct. 14 Planning Commission Study Session and 
Meeting 

4:30 p.m. Study Session 
5:00 p.m. Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Oct. 15 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Public Open House:  Transportation Master 
Plan:  General Discussion 

6:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Mayor’s Committee on Employment of People 
with Disabilities Program 

7:00 p.m. 
Chaparral Suites 
5001 N. Scottsdale Rd. 

Fri, Oct. 16 Exchange Club of Scottsdale’s Annual 
Officer/Firefighter of the Year Awards and 
Luncheon 

11:00 a.m. 
Scottsdale Resort & Conference 
Ctr. 
7700 E. McCormick Pkwy. 

 


